SPECIALTY HEAT SHRINK PRODUCTS - GREMSPOOL® GMB /GMB A

GEEMT&K/

i ZGREMLO

Protect/ve Sleeve Solutions

& Temp. s O:%'

B\E @/ AN E e

Features/Applications

SPECIALTY HEAT SHRINK PRODUCTS

GREMSPOOL® GMB /GMB A

o)

GREMSPOOL® is a range of heat shrink tubing available in a conveniently packaged dispenser.
It is specially designed to meet the requirements of wholesalers, distributors repair shops or electri-

cal work shops.

GREMSPOOL® GMB

Contains 2:1 ratio, 125°C, flexible, flame retardant irradiated polyolefin heat shrink tubing.

Refer to GREMTUBE® G55 data sheet for details.

GREMSPOOL® GMB A

Contains 3:1 ratio, 110°C, flexible, flame retardant irradiated polyolefin heat shrink tubing with

adhesive.

Refer to GREMTUBE® G61A 3X data sheet for details.

Various
Available sizes:
From 1,6mm up to 25,4mm

Standard colours :

GREMSPOOL® GMB: Black, Clear, Red, Blue,Yellow, Green, White, Yellow/Green.

GREMSPOOL® GMB A: Black.
(others colours available on request)

Dimensions

160
240
320
480
640
950
1270
1910
2540

P

300 3
600 6
900 9
1200 12
1800 18
2400 24

Special printing on box and special tubing are available on request.

Recommended storage
conditions: Keep in cool,
dry, ventilated storage
(maximum temperature
of 35°C) and in closed
containers.

REACH
compliant

1.6
2.4
3.2
4.8
6.4
9.6
12.7
19.1
25.4

0.8
1.2
1.6
24
3.2
4.8
6.4
o5
12.7

o o0~ WN

Ty
gy
P
3":‘;“'

Thin wall tubing & dual wall in a dispenser

A

&/

Y

N N W W~ D

11/7/2011 Revl

We certify that the values provided are as accurate as possible. Use of these values, however, remains the sole responsibility of the customer and cannot in any way substitute for testing the product under real conditions of use. The user
must assess whether this product is suitable for a particular use. Gremco shall not be held responsible for any loss or anomaly resulting from the correct or incorrect use of this product.

GREMTEK DE, R.Bosch-Str: 20-24,25451 Quickborm, Germany
Phone:+49(0)4106 61 81 80, Fax:+49(0)4106 61 24 17

GREMCO FR, 4-8 quai de Seine, 93584 Saint-Ouen, France
Phone:+33(0)1 40 12 02 34, Fax:+33(0)1 40 1297 25
E-Mail: gremco@gremco.fr

GREMCO UK, PO Box 13615, Bromsgrove, B60 9DD, UK
Phone:+44(0)1 527 836111, Fax:+44(0)1 527 836601
E-Mail: marston@gremcouk.com

www.gremco.fr www.gremcouk.com

E-Mail: kontakt@gremtek.com
www.gremtek.de





