

SPECIALTY HEAT SHRINK PRODUCTS

GREMSPOOL® GMB / GMB A

Thin wall tubing & dual wall in a dispenser





















Features/Applications

GREMSPOOL® is a range of heat shrink tubing available in a conveniently packaged dispenser. It is specially designed to meet the requirements of wholesalers, distributors repair shops or electrical work shops.

GREMSPOOL® GMB

Contains 2:1 ratio, 125°C, flexible, flame retardant irradiated polyolefin heat shrink tubing. Refer to GREMTUBE® G55 data sheet for details.

GREMSPOOL® GMB A

Contains 3:1 ratio, 110°C, flexible, flame retardant irradiated polyolefin heat shrink tubing with adhesive.

Refer to GREMTUBE® G61A 3X data sheet for details.

Various

Available sizes:

From 1,6mm up to 25,4mm

Standard colours:

GREMSPOOL® GMB: Black, Clear, Red, Blue, Yellow, Green, White, Yellow/Green.

GREMSPOOL® GMB A: Black.

(others colours available on request)

Dimensions



Reference	As supplied (mm)	After recovery (mm)	Standard
GREMSPOOL® GMB	Inside Diameter Min. (D)	Inside Diameter Max. (d)	Dispenser Length (m)
160	1.6	0.8	15
240	2.4	1.2	15
320	3.2	1.6	15
480	4.8	2.4	12
640	6.4	3.2	12
950	9.6	4.8	8
1270	12.7	6.4	8
1910	19.1	9.5	5
2540	25.4	12.7	5

Reference	As supplied (mm)	After recovery (mm)	Standard
GREMSPOOL® GMB A	Inside Diameter Min. (D)	Inside Diameter Max. (d)	Dispenser Length (m)
300	3	1	4
600	6	2	4
900	9	3	3
1200	12	4	3
1800	18	6	2
2400	24	8	2

[•]Special printing on box and special tubing are available on request.

Recommended storage conditions: Keep in cool. dry, ventilated storage (maximum temperature of 35°C) and in closed containers.



56

